STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 241 BUS: 23-013

Run ID:
Run Description:

MHS. 001
TO MAYS HS POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:30 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

07:48 AM ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & SHIRLEY ST SW,30310

07:49 AM CLOVER ST SW & ROGERS AVE SW

07:59 AM LARCHWOOD ST SW,30310 & WYNNWOOD DR SW,30310

08:00 AM BEACH WAY SW,30310 & FLORIDA AVE SW,30310

08:00 AM FLORIDA AVE SW,30310 & SILVER SPRINGS CIR SW,30310

08:02 AM 29 HAMILTON E HOLMES DR NW,30311 ( PEAKS OF MLK)

08:04 AM BURTON RD NW,30311 & HOLLIS TER NW,30311

08:05 AM 2524 M.L.K. JR DR SW, 30311 *COLUMBIA APTS SIGN

08:08 AM 85 PEYTON PL SW (ALTA POINTE APT)

08:08 AM 149 PEYTON PL SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311 (ENCLAVE AT WBSTER PARK)
08:11 AM FIELDING LN SW,30311 & HARLAN RD SW,30311

08:12 AM HARLAN RD SW,30311 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311
08:15 AM SCOTT ST SW & WILKINS LN SW

08:17 AM LYNHURST DR SW & M L KING JR DR SW @ WAYFIELD

08:25 AM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

08:40 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: IVHS. 101

Run Description:

FROM MAYS HS POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

12:30 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

12:30 PM NORTHWEST BASE

01:00 PM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

01:23 PM LYNHURST DR SW & M L KING JR DR SW @ WAYFIELD

01:25 PM SCOTT ST SW & WILKINS LN SW

01:28 PM HARLAN RD SW,30311 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311
01:29 PM FIELDING LN SW,30311 & HARLAN RD SW,30311

01:32 PM 149 PEYTON PL SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311 (ENCLAVE AT WBSTER PARK)
01:36 PM 85 PEYTON PL SW (ALTA POINTE APT)

01:41 PM 2524 M.L.K. JR DR SW, 30311 *COLUMBIA APTS SIGN

01:44 PM BURTON RD NW,30311 & HOLLIS TER NW,30311

01:46 PM 29 HAMILTON E HOLMES DR NW,30311 ( PEAKS OF MLK)

01:50 PM FLORIDA AVE SW,30310 & SILVER SPRINGS CIR SW,30310

01:51 PM BEACH WAY SW,30310 & FLORIDA AVE SW,30310

01:52 PM LARCHWOOD ST SW,30310 & WYNNWOOD DR SW,30310

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

02:01 PM CLOVER ST SW & ROGERS AVE SW
02:01 PM ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & SHIRLEY ST SW,30310

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 242 BUS: 23-011

Run ID:
Run Description:

MHS. 002
TO MAYS HS POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:46 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

08:01 AM DELOWE DR SW,30311 & MONTROSE AVE SW,30311

08:02 AM DELOWE DR SW,30311 & WILSON DR SW,30311

08:06 AM BENT CREEK WAY SW,30311 & CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311
08:06 AM 2328 CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 (APPLE TREE APT) BOYS
08:08 AM DELOWE DR SW,30311 & DERBY DR SW,30311

08:10 AM ALISON CT SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311

08:11 AM 1867 MYRTLE DR SW,30311 (DELANE CT APT)

08:25 AM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

08:40 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: MHS. 102

Run Description:

FROM MNAYS HS POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

12:30 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

12:30 PM NORTHWEST BASE

01:00 PM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

01:30 PM 1867 MYRTLE DR SW,30311 (DELANE CT APT)

01:31 PM ALISON CT SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311

01:33 PM DELOWE DR SW,30311 & DERBY DR SW,30311

01:36 PM 2328 CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 (APPLE TREE APT) BOYS
01:38 PM BENT CREEK WAY SW,30311 & CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311
01:43 PM DELOWE DR SW,30311 & WILSON DR SW,30311

01:44 PM DELOWE DR SW,30311 & MONTROSE AVE SW,30311

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 243 BUS: 23-015

Run ID:
Run Description:

MHS. 003
TO MAYS HS POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:27 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

07:46 AM ADAMSVILLE PLACE PKY SW & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW
07:48 AM ADAMSVILLE DR SW,30331 & DARTMOUTH DR SW,30331
07:49 AM WHITWORTH DR SW & ADAMSVILLE DR SW

07:50 AM CANDLELIGHT DR SW & CORNELL BLVD SW

07:52 AM BAKERS FERRY RD SW,30331 & BURRE LN SW

07:54 AM BASIL WAY SW & TARRAGON WAY SW

07:54 AM ESTER DR SW,30331 & TARRAGON WAY SW,30331

07:56 AM WAITS DR SW & DOSTER ST SW

07:59 AM DOLLAR MILL RD SW & UTOY CIR SW

08:01 AM BAKERFERRY RD SW & BOULDER PARKS SW

08:03 AM BAKERS FERRY RD SW & LE CONTE HWY SW

08:07 AM STAMFORD RD SW,30331 & WISTERIA LN SW,30331

08:13 AM PLAINVILLE CIR SW,30331 & PLAINVILLE DR SW,30331
08:14 AM PLAINVILLE CIR SW & PLAINVILLE TER SW

08:18 AM BOULDER PARK DR SW,30331 & WILSON MILL RD SW,30331
08:25 AM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

08:40 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: MHS. 103

Run Description:

FROM MAYS HS POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

12:30 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

12:30 PM NORTHWEST BASE

01:00 PM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

01:22 PM BOULDER PARK DR SW,30331 & WILSON MILL RD SW,30331
01:25 PM PLAINVILLE CIR SW & PLAINVILLE TER SW

01:30 PM PLAINVILLE CIR SW,30331 & PLAINVILLE DR SW,30331
01:39 PM STAMFORD RD SW,30331 & WISTERIA LN SW,30331
01:44 PM BAKERS FERRY RD SW & LE CONTE HWY SW

01:45 PM BAKERFERRY RD SW & BOULDER PARKS SW

01:47 PM DOLLAR MILL RD SW & UTOY CIR SW

01:50 PM WAITS DR SW & DOSTER ST SW

01:52 PM ESTER DR SW,30331 & TARRAGON WAY SW,30331
01:53 PM BASIL WAY SW & TARRAGON WAY SW

01:54 PM BAKERS FERRY RD SW,30331 & BURRE LN SW

Page



01:56 PM
01:57 PM
01:58 PM
02:04 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

CANDLELIGHT DR SW & CORNELL BLVD SW

WHITWORTH DR SW & ADAMSVILLE DR SW

ADAMSVILLE DR SW,30331 & DARTMOUTH DR SW,30331
ADAMSVILLE PLACE PKY SW & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 244 BUS: 21-003

Run ID:
Run Description:

MHS. 004
TO MAYS HS (THS) POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:28 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

07:35 AM 4013 MELVIN DR SW, 30331

07:42 AM DANFORTH RD SW & NISKEY LAKE RD SW

07:43 AM DANFORTH RD SW & REUNION PARK PL SW #1

07:46 AM KIMBERLY RD SW, 30331 & KIMBERLY WAY SW, 30331
07:54 AM SANDCREEK DR SW & SANDSPRING DR SW

07:55 AM SANDSPRING DR SW,30331 & SHERRIE LN SW,30331
07:55 AM HELEN LN SW & EDWINA ST SW

07:56 AM GREENBRIAR TRL SW & HELEN LN SW

07:59 AM COUNTY LINE RD SW & NOTTING HILL DR SW(NOTTING HILL TOWNHOME
07:59 AM COUNTY LINE RD SW,30331 & RIO GRANDE RD SW,30331
08:03 AM SANTA ROSA RD SW & CARSON PASS SW

08:04 AM 4719 SANTA FE TRL SW,30331

08:09 AM COUNTY LINE RD SW,30331 & ROLLING HILL RD SW,30331
08:13 AM KIMBERLY RD SW, 30331 & GRANT PL SW, 30331

08:25 AM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

08:40 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: VHS. 104

Run Description:

FROM MAYS HS (THS) POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

12:30 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

12:30 PM NORTHWEST BASE

01:00 PM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

01:29 PM KIMBERLY RD SW, 30331 & GRANT PL SW, 30331

01:35 PM COUNTY LINE RD SW,30331 & ROLLING HILL RD SW,30331
01:41 PM 4719 SANTA FE TRL SW,30331

01:42 PM SANTA ROSA RD SW & CARSON PASS sSwW

01:45 PM COUNTY LINE RD SW,30331 & RIO GRANDE RD SW,30331
01:45 PM COUNTY LINE RD SW & NOTTING HILL DR SW(NOTTING HILL TOWNHOME
01:48 PM GREENBRIAR TRL SW & HELEN LN SW

01:49 PM HELEN LN SW & EDWINA ST SW

01:49 PM SANDSPRING DR SW,30331 & SHERRIE LN SW,30331
01:50 PM SANDCREEK DR SW & SANDSPRING DR SW

02:02 PM KIMBERLY RD SW, 30331 & KIMBERLY WAY SW, 30331
02:11 PM DANFORTH RD SW & REUNION PARK PL SW #1

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

02:12 PM DANFORTH RD SW & NISKEY LAKE RD SW
02:21 PM 4013 MELVIN DR SW, 30331

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 245 BUS: 19-942

Run ID:
Run Description:

MHS. 005
TO MAYS HS (THS) POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:48 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

07:53 AM KING GEORGE LN SW,30331 & KING HENRY RD SW,30331
07:58 AM INGLEDALE DR SW,30331 & VALLEY RIDGE DR SW,30331
07:59 AM CREIGHTON RD SW,30331 & MT GILEAD RD SW,30331
08:00 AM MT GILEAD RD SW,30331 & VALLEY RIDGE DR SW,30331
08:02 AM BARGE RD SW, 30331 & DALE LN SW, 30331

08:05 AM CAMP GROUND RD SW,30331 & RUX RD SW,30331

08:08 AM CASCADE GLEN APT SW, 30331 & PRIVATE RD SW, 30331
08:09 AM 3951 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30331

08:09 AM BUTNER RD SW, 30331 & CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30331
08:11 AM BUTNER RD SW, 30331 & MOUNT GILEAD ST SW, 30331
08:25 AM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

08:40 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: IVHS. 105

Run Description:

FROM MAYS HS (THS) POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

12:30 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

12:30 PM NORTHWEST BASE

01:00 PM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

01:31 PM BUTNER RD SW, 30331 & MOUNT GILEAD ST SW, 30331
01:33 PM BUTNER RD SW, 30331 & CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30331
01:39 PM 3951 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30331

01:41 PM CASCADE GLEN APT SW, 30331 & PRIVATE RD SW, 30331
01:44 PM CAMP GROUND RD SW,30331 & RUX RD SW,30331

01:47 PM BARGE RD SW, 30331 & DALE LN SW, 30331

01:50 PM MT GILEAD RD SW,30331 & VALLEY RIDGE DR SW,30331
01:50 PM CREIGHTON RD SW,30331 & MT GILEAD RD SW,30331
01:52 PM INGLEDALE DR SW,30331 & VALLEY RIDGE DR SW,30331
01:56 PM KING GEORGE LN SW,30331 & KING HENRY RD SW, 30331

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 246 BUS: 21-010

Run ID:
Run Description:

MHS. 006
TO MAYS HS (THS) POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:26 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

07:38 AM 3540 N CAMPCREEK PKY SW (STONE CREEK APTS)

07:43 AM 3200 STONE RD SW,30331 HIDDEN CRESTE APTS

07:45 AM RIGGINS-ROBINSO MACKENZIE: 2875 RIDGEVIEW DR SW,30331
07:50 AM THORNBERRY LN SW & MEADOWRIDGE DR SW

07:52 AM N CAMPCREEK PKY SW & DARRAH DR SW

07:56 AM REDWINE PKY SW, 30331 & TINSLEY WAY SW, 30331

07:57 AM 3871 REDWINE RD SW,30344 @ ANSLEY @ PRINCETON LAKES APTS
08:01 AM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & VILLAGE PARK LN SW, 30331

08:02 AM 3390 FAIRBURN RD SW @ (THE RETREAT SUB-DIVISION)

08:04 AM ABBEY DR SW,30331 & DAWSON LN SW,30331

08:09 AM 3070 FAIRBURN RD SW, FRONT OF DEERWOOD ELEM.

08:25 AM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

08:40 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: MVHS. 106

Run Description:

FROM MAYS HS (THS) POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

12:30 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

12:30 PM NORTHWEST BASE

01:00 PM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

01:33 PM 3070 FAIRBURN RD SW, FRONT OF DEERWOOD ELEM.

01:37 PM ABBEY DR SW,30331 & DAWSON LN SW,30331

01:46 PM 3390 FAIRBURN RD SW @ (THE RETREAT SUB-DIVISION)

01:53 PM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & VILLAGE PARK LN SW, 30331

01:56 PM 3871 REDWINE RD SW,30344 @ ANSLEY @ PRINCETON LAKES APTS
02:01 PM REDWINE PKY SW, 30331 & TINSLEY WAY SW, 30331

02:07 PM N CAMPCREEK PKY SW & DARRAH DR SW

02:08 PM THORNBERRY LN SW & MEADOWRIDGE DR SW

02:12 PM RIGGINS-ROBINSO MACKENZIE: 2875 RIDGEVIEW DR SW,30331
02:15 PM 3200 STONE RD SW,30331 HIDDEN CRESTE APTS

02:20 PM 3540 N CAMPCREEK PKY SW (STONE CREEK APTS)

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 247 BUS: 24-019

Run ID:
Run Description:

MHS. 007
TO MAYS HS (THS) POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:37 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FICKETT ELEMENTARY

07:45 AM 3383 GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331 @ PARK VIEW APTS
07:49 AM BARGE RD SW, 30331 & ROU ROYAL AVE SW, 30331

07:51 AM 3378 GREENBRIAR PKY SW,30331(LANDING SQUARE)

07:53 AM CONTINENTAL COLONY PKY SW, 30331 & VERDANT DR SW, 30331
07:55 AM CONTINENTAL COLONY PKY SW, 30331 & RIVIERA DR, 30331
08:00 AM CONNALLY DR SW,30311 & HAYDEN LN

08:03 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & RENA CIR SW,30311

08:06 AM DODSON DR SW,30311 & LANDRUM DR SW,30311

08:11 AM 1425 HARBIN RD SW, 30311

08:14 AM 2929 LANDRUM DR SW,30311 (CHASTAIN WOODS APTS)
08:25 AM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

08:40 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: IVHS. 107

Run Description:

FROM MAYS HS (THS) POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

12:30 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

12:30 PM NORTHWEST BASE

01:00 PM SCHOOL: MAYS HIGH

01:27 PM 2929 LANDRUM DR SW,30311 (CHASTAIN WOODS APTS)
01:32 PM 1425 HARBIN RD SW, 30311

01:35 PM DODSON DR SW,30311 & LANDRUM DR SW,30311

01:36 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & RENA CIR SW,30311

01:41 PM CONNALLY DR SW,30311 & HAYDEN LN

01:48 PM CONTINENTAL COLONY PKY SW, 30331 & RIVIERA DR, 30331
01:51 PM CONTINENTAL COLONY PKY SW, 30331 & VERDANT DR SW, 30331
01:57 PM 3378 GREENBRIAR PKY SW,30331(LANDING SQUARE)

02:04 PM BARGE RD SW, 30331 & ROU ROYAL AVE SW, 30331

02:10 PM 3383 GREENBRIAR PKY SW, 30331 @ PARK VIEW APTS

Page

10



